AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
1| 2

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

P00002 See Block 16C

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE [70CDCR

DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS

U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management

500 12th St SW

WASHINGTON DC 20024

7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than Item 6) CODE IICE /DCR

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th St SW

Washington DC 20024

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

()|
CITY OF ELOY

595 N C ST STE 104 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

ELOY AZ 851312559

10A. MODIFICATION

x OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR23DIGO00

)01

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
06/30/2023

CODE  CLC6K1IM7J8J5 FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. i by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not X | is required to sign this document and retum 1 coples to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
UEI: CLC6K1M7J8J5

COR: Email:
CO: ; Email:
cs: Email: ph: 202-731-|
vendor poc 1: [N Erail: ph: 615-804

vendor roc 2: [ --:1: I - o15-337-JJ

The purpose of this bilateral modification is to:

Ph: 602-592-
Ph: 202-281-

1. Remove the enclosed narrative/verbiage from bullet 3 of Attachment 11, Virtual Attorney
Visitation (VAV) "Booths should be detention grade, features of a detention grade, secure

Continued

A. NAME AND T) F SIGN T) i i
Bcepl as%mvided L%Eeg, all gnﬁ? a(ngpc%r%fl,nggg of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, ,}S %b%%ygeﬁugngg&%eonfaﬁ'gﬂlc a%gols%%r?cﬁf\lgﬁ?ogép:?ngr%y .

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/20186)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET | -, cr 23016000001 /P00002 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CITY OF ELOY
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) ) | (E) (F)

video visitation booths (SVVB) include a bench
(optional) desk integration, hardware diagnostic
video mount and chase LED lightning, acoustic
paneling, visibility windows, and a ceiling of
heavy-duty security caging for HVAC and fire
suppression access".

2. Change the VAV operational period from 3 to 4
months of contract award/modification.

3. State that the delivery would be completed
within 4 months, instead of 2 months as
previously indicated.

Period of Performance: 07/01/2023 to 06/30/2028
All other terms and conditions of the IGSA remain
the same.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



X PAGE F PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT LECHIBACE RIS i Al

1| 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
PO0006 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than ltem 6) CODE II CE/DCR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th St SW 500 12th St SW
WASHINGTON DC 20024 Washington DC 20024
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) i x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CITY OF ELOY
ATTN CITY OF ELOY 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
595 N C ST STE 104
LOY 1312559
ELOY AZ 851312559 % [10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR23DIG000001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  CLC6K1M7J8J5 FACILITY CODE 06/30/2023
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returmning coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letier or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X IAW 70CDCR23DIG000001

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not X!is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
UEI: CLC6K1M7J8J5

COR:
CO:
CS:
Vendor POC 1:
Vendor POC 2:

Ph: 602-592
Ph: 202-281-

ph: 202-731-J

Email:

ph: 615-337-J
ph: 615-804

Email:
The purpose of administrative modification P00006 is to:
1. Approve the Request for Equitable (REA)/Service Contract Act adjustment submitted by

CoreCivic on behalf of the city of Eloy on 07/23/2024 concerning rates the Eloy Detention
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in lilem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15C. DATE SIGNED

Digitally sigiie’ 55| N
930/ .

cor) s, U '

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
70CDCR23DIG000001/P00006

PAGE OF

3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CITY OF ELOY

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

0001

0003

Center in Eloy, AZ. The REA addresses Wage
Determination 2015-5469, Revision 24 effective
07/01/2024 and was incorporated into the contract
by 70CDCR23DIG0000001 P00005. The new rates are
retroactively incorporated beginning 07/01/2024.

2. For billing purposes, the new rates as
indicated below shall take effect 09/01/2024. A
retroactive payment in the total amount of

S (CLIN 0001: $ CLIN 0003:
and CLIN 0007: is approved

to satisfy the increases between 07/01/2024 -
08/31/2024.

3. Incorporate Attachment A - Conformance
approval of the Accountant and Warehouse Manager.

a. Attachment Al - Accountant
b. Attachment A2 - Warehouse Manager
Period of Performance: 07/01/2023 to 06/30/2028

Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

Facility Operating Charge

Year 1:
Rate effective through 03/31/2024

Rate effective 04/01/2024: Increas
N - S

per month.

Years 2-5:

Rate effective through 08/31/2024: _

per month.

Rate effective 09/01/2024: 5_

Obligated Amount: $0.00
Product/Service Code: S206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
On Call Stationary Guard

Rates effective through 08/31/2024:
Continued

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
70CDCR23DIG000001/P00006

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CITY OF ELOY

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY JUNIT

(C)

(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

0007

(B)
Regular Rate: hr
Overtime Rate: hr
Rates effective 09/01/2024:
Regular Rate: S-hr

Overtime Rate: S-hr

Obligated Amount: $0.00
Product/Service Code: S206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Change Item 0007 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

Armed Detention Guard Rate

Rate effective through 08/31/2024:
S o cn1y

rate effective 09/01/2024: S| G
Obligated Amount: $0.00

Product/Service Code: S206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

For inquiries regarding ICE detainee information
or ICE’s usage of this agreement, there shall be
no public disclosures regarding this agreement
made by the Provider (or any subcontractors)
without review and approval of such disclosure by
ICE.

All other terms and conditions of the IGSA remain
the same.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00007 See Block 16C

6. ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE IICE /DCR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals

U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management

500 12th St sw 500 12th St Sw

WASHINGTON DC 20024 Washington DC 20024

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CITY OF ELOY
ATTN CITY OF ELOY 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

595 N C ST STE 104
ELOY AZ 8513129553 x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR23DIG0O00001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  CLC6K1M7J8J5 FACILITY CODE 06/30/2023
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)
X IAW 70CDCR23DIGO00001

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor XJis not [Jis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
UEI: CLC6K1M7J8J5

Ph:

COR: 602-592
CO: Ph: 202-281
Cs: h: 202-731

Vendor : ; : Ph: 615—337H

Vendor POC 2: ; Ph: 615- 4.

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the US Department of Labor conformance
of the classifications and wage rates not listed in Wage Determination (WD) 2015-5469 (Rev.
24), dated May 9, 2024. This WD is applicable to IGSA number 70CDCR23DIG000001 and was
added on Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
Digitally signed b
7.JJate;2024.‘| D.07 15:49:26 -04'00'

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Previous edition unusable
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

70CDCR23DIG0O00001/P00007 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CITY OF ELOY
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

P00005. Per the letters from DOL the following
classification and hourly wage rate was approved
as follows:

Classification Wage Rate
Recreation Supervisor

Please be aware that the conformed classification
and wage rate is in addition to the fringe
benefits rate of $- listed on the WD and is
retroactive to the start date such unlisted
employees started work on the agreement.

Period of Performance: 07/01/2023 to 06/30/2028

For inquiries regarding ICE detainee information
or ICE’s usage of this agreement, there shall be
no public disclosures regarding this agreement
made by the Provider (or any subcontractors)
without review and approval of such disclosure by
ICE.

All other terms and conditions of
70CDCR23DIG000001 shall remain the same.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
1| 2

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE
P000O08 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR

DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS

U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management

500 12th st sw

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE [1CE/DCR

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th st sw

WASHINGTON DC 20024 Washington DC 20024

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

() |
CITY OF ELOY

ATTN CITY OF ELOY 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

595 N C ST STE 104

ELOY AZ 851312559 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

N Ol
X |70CDCR23DIG000001

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
06/30/2023

CODE  CLC6EKIM7J8J5 FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)
X IAW 70CDCR23DIG000001

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor XJis not [Jis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
UEI: CLC6K1M7J8J5

COR: Ph: 602-592
CO: Ph: 202-281
Cs: Ph: 202-731

Vendor : ; : Ph:
Vendor POC 2:

615—337!
; Ph: 615= 4-

The purpose of this modification is to change the title "Program Facilitator" to "Learning
and Development Coordinator"™. The Learning and Development Coordinator will assist the
Learning and Development Department with coordinating, tracking, and educating current and
new staff. Program Facilitator title is no longer in use and hereby ceases to exist. The
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED
Digitally signed b

. Date:2024.10.16 17:16:39 -04'00
(Signature of person authorized to sign) ing Officer)

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Previous edition unusable



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET 70CDCR23DIG000001/P00008 2

3]

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CITY OF ELOY

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
() (B) (c) | (E) (F)

change will not result in any increased costs to
ICE.

Period of Performance: 07/01/2023 to 06/30/2028
For inquiries regarding ICE detainee information
or ICE’s usage of this agreement, there shall be
no public disclosures regarding this agreement
made by the Provider (or any subcontractors)
without review and approval of such disclosure by
ICE.

All other terms and conditions of
70CDCR20D00000001 shall remain the same.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00009 See Block 16C

6. ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE IICE /DCR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management

500 12th St sw 500 12th St Sw

WASHINGTON DC 20024 Washington DC 20024

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CITY OF ELOY
ATTN CITY OF ELOY 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

595 N C ST STE 104
ELOY AZ 8513129553 x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR23DIG0O00001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  CLC6K1M7J8J5 FACILITY CODE 06/30/2023
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)
X IAW 70CDCR23DIGO00001
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor XJis not [Jis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

UEI: CLC6K1M7J8J5

COR:
CO:
CS:
Vendor .
Vendor POC 2:

The purpose of this modification is correct the retroactive payment referenced in P00006 to
this contract as there was a typo to the amount for CLIN 0003. The modification is hereby
corrected to:

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) fcer; " Date: 2024.10.21 09:50:53 -04'00'
Previous edition unusable . STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
70CDCR23DIG000001/P00009 2

3]

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CITY OF ELOY

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) (c) |(D) (E) (F)
"A retroactive payment in the total amount of
(CLIN 0001: , CLIN 0003:
; and CLIN 0007: is approved
y the increases b /01/2024 to

08/31/2024.™

Period of Performance: 07/01/2023 to 06/30/2028
For inquiries regarding ICE detainee information
or ICE’s usage of this agreement, there shall be
no public disclosures regarding this agreement
made by the Provider (or any subcontractors)
without review and approval of such disclosure by
ICE.

All other terms and conditions of
70CDCR20D00000001 shall remain the same.

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

NSN 7540-01-152-8067





